

| SL. No | Date | Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures | COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS |
|--------|------|--|--|
| | | | <p>WPMS No. 667 of 2022 <u>Hon'ble Manoj Kumar Tiwari, J.</u></p> <p>Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Advocate for the petitioner.</p> <p>Issue notice to respondents returnable at an early date.</p> <p>Steps to be taken within a week.</p> <p>It is contended on behalf of the petitioner that Plot No. 107 was part of original holding of the petitioner and the same plot has been allotted to him by the Consolidation Officer.</p> <p>According to him, his possession is now sought to be disturbed pursuant to the order passed by Settlement Officer, Consolidation.</p> <p>If what is contended on behalf of the petitioner is correct, then petitioner shall not be disturbed from his original holding i.e. Plot No. 107, till the next date of listing.</p> <p>Stay Application (I.A. No. 1 of 2022) stands disposed of.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Manoj Kumar Tiwari, J.) 04.04.2022</p> <p>Shubham</p> |

| | | | |
|--|--|--|--|
| | | | |
|--|--|--|--|