

Sl. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
		SK	<p>WPMS No.667 of 2022</p> <p><u>Hon'ble Pankaj Purohit, J.</u></p> <p>Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Advocate for the petitioner.</p> <p>2. Mr. M.S. Tyagi, learned Senior Advocate assisted by Mr. Kaliash Chandra, Advocate holding brief of Mr. Chandra Prakash, Advocate for the respondents.</p> <p>3. It is contended by learned counsel for the parties that pleadings have already been exchanged between them and the matter is ripen up for final hearing.</p> <p>4. List this case for final hearing on 17.09.2025.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Pankaj Purohit, J.) 20.08.2025</p>